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Sample Size: 1332 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 5th May 2016

Final Call Assembly List VI Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Cardiff and
Total | Con [ Lab | “® | plaid | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | copg [ Midand | North | o) i Wales |SOuth Wales|South Wales
Dem West Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1332 | 210]328] 63 | 210 | 169 | 643 | 689 | 160 | 517 | 344 |312] 666 | 666 | 254 | 276 298 276 229
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Assembly List: on the day vote
[Excluding those who did not vote or didn't know
who they voted for]

Lab 30 3 8 1 4 3 |31 28 29 35 34 18] 28 32 20 28 29 37 35
Plaid 21 1 7 4 88 0 20 21 25 23 22 16| 20 21 20 20 23 22 19
Con 19 90 2 1 1 2 17 20 14 15 12 34| 21 16 23 22 14 18 17
UKIP 16 5 1 0 1 92 | 19 13 12 12 20 19| 13 20 15 16 17 16 17
Lib 6 1 0 9 1 0 6 7 8 7 6 5 9 4 12 5 8 1 6
Green 4 1 1 2 1 0 4 4 11 5 3 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4
Other 4 1 2 1 2 3 3 5 1 4 5 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 2
Assembly List: Non Voters
Did not vote 22 7 9 6 6 8 19 24 39 27 17 10| 19 25 21 18 23 25 23
Don't know 1 0O o 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Thinking about your regional vote, for a party
list, which party did you vote for?
Labour 23 3 80 1 4 2 25 21 18 26 28 16| 22 24 16 23 22 28 27
Plaid Cymru 16 1 7 3 83 0 16 16 15 16 18 14| 16 16 16 16 17 16 14
Conservative 15 83 2 1 1 2 14 15 8 11 10 30| 17 12 18 18 11 14 13
UK Independence Party 13 5 1 0 1 85 | 15 10 7 9 16 17| 10 15 12 13 13 12 13
Liberal Democrat 5 1 0 85 1 0 4 5 5 5 5 5 7 3 10 4 6 1 5
Green 3 1 1 2 1 0 3 3 7 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 3
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 1
British National Party 0 0O O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 1 0O O 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1
Did not vote 22 7 9 6 6 8 19 24 39 27 17 10| 19 25 21 18 23 25 23
Don't know 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted
and unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw
data by political attention and the voting intention respondents gave us
between the 25th of April and the 4th May.

Unwﬁghted Weighted no.
Age and Gender
Men Over 65 187 141
Men 50-64 High education 57 31
Men 50-64 Mid education 94 79
Men 50-64 Low education 59 56
Men 25-50 High education 69 73
Men 25-50 Mid education 72 103
Men 25-50 Low education 49 80
Men Under 25 High education 15 12
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 47 69
Women Over 65 155 170
Women 50-64 High education 64 32
Women 50-64 Mid education 84 91
Women 50-64 Low education 70 56
Women 25-50 High education 98 85
Women 25-50 Mid education 93 108
Women 25-50 Low education 47 68
Women Under 25 High education 19 13
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 53 65
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 144 253
Medium (3-7) 736 813
High (8-10) 452 266
Social Grade
AB 431 280
C1 361 386
Cc2 217 266
DE 323 400
Voting Intention on the List Vote
(25th April - 4th May)
Conservative 186 210
Labour 304 328
Liberal Democrat 78 63
Plaid 221 210
Green 69 43
UKIP 177 169
Other 61 43
Don’t know / Didn't vote 236 266
Region
Mid and West Wales 306 254
North Wales 270 276
Cardiff 194 155
South Wales Central 84 143
South Wales East 256 276
South Wales West 222 229
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